
DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

86948

97087

107843

103552

078N E 01300 000

078N E 01300 000

078N E 01300 000

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS, LP

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP

TRACY L. CHILDRESS

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP

October 12, 2020

2013

2014

2016

2015

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS, LP

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS, LP

WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP

HT009TN
1Page:

BEDFORD

BEDFORD

BEDFORD

BEDFORD
078N E 01300 000



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.
112352

041I A 00900 000ANDREA MCKINNON

October 13, 2020

2017Tax Year

08:00 AM WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUS PROPERTY
TAX DE
PT # 80137

HT009TN
1Page:

SEQUATCHIE



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.
111503

055    03502 000ANDREA MCKINNON

October 13, 2020

2017Tax Year

09:00 AM GALILEO MERCHANTS CENTRAL C/O 
EPROPERTY
TAX DEPT 124

HT009TN
1Page:

FRANKLIN



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

124125

111684

069    05600 000

069    05600 000

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

October 13, 2020

2019

2017

Tax Year

Tax Year

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

WAL-MART REAL ESTATES BUSINESS

WAL-MART REAL ESTATES BUSINESS 
TRUST

HT009TN
1Page:

BEDFORD

BEDFORD



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.
111348

133    12701 000ANDREA MCKINNON

October 13, 2020

2017Tax Year

11:00 AM BRE RETAIL NP % RYAN LLC

HT009TN
1Page:

MARION



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

124231

124230

119476

119478

111914

111912

124232

085    02203 000

108L A 00800 000

085    02203 000

108L A 00800 000

108L A 00800 000

085    02203 000

076    00501 000

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

ANDREA MCKINNON

October 13, 2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

WAL MART REAL ESTATE

CENTRO NP COMMERCE CENTRAL LLC

WAL MART REAL ESTATE

CENTRO NP COMMERCE CENTRAL

CENTRO NP COMMERCE CENTRAL LLC 
C/O WALMA
RT PROPERTY

WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS 
TRUST DEPT
8013

KINGWOOD II LP

HT009TN
1Page:

COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE

COFFEE



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

112740

112741

130225

130224

031L D 01500 000

031L B 02800 000

031L D 01500 000

031L B 02800 000

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

October 14, 2020

2017

2017

2020

2020

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:00 AM

08:00 AM

08:00 AM

08:00 AM

LYNCHBURG LTD AKA LYNCHBURG 
MANOR HAIRR

PLEASANT VALLEY APTS LP HAIRR

LYNCHBURG LTD AKA LYNCHBURG 
MANOR

HALLMARK PLEASANT VALLEY APTS LLC

HT009TN
1Page:

MOORE

MOORE

MOORE

MOORE



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

119637

119635

119633

112620

112621

112622

071    02102 000

090    11402 000

090    11401 000

090    11402 000

090    11401 000

071    02102 000

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

PAUL MOSER

October 14, 2020

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

WARTRACE LTD

SHELBYVILLE FH LTD

BEDFORD PROPERTIES LTD

SHELBYVILLE FH LTD

BEDFORD PROPERTIES LTD

WARTRACE LTD

HT009TN
1Page:

BEDFORD

BEDFORD

BEDFORD

BEDFORD

BEDFORD

BEDFORD



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.
112659

077    01708 000PAUL MOSER

October 14, 2020

2017Tax Year

01:00 PM CEDAR RIDGE APT LIMITED

HT009TN
1Page:

FRANKLIN



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.
112656

124    00603 000PAUL MOSER

October 14, 2020

2017Tax Year

03:00 PM TULLAHOMA HOUSING LTD

HT009TN
1Page:

COFFEE



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Mark Aaron

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically. 
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

119999

119998

124359

127864

127863

127865

124126

124127

049    00430 000

049    01800 000

023    05200M003

049    01800 000

049    00430 000

049    01700 000

053    00614 000

053    00616 000

LEE KENNETH (PREV OWNER BECKY 
GAFFORD

KENNETH LEE (PREV OWNER LINDA J. RATH)

SHOOK & FLETCHER

LEE KENNETH W. &

LEE KENNETH W &

LEE KENNETH W &

CARTER GLEN E

CARTER GLEN E.

October 15, 2020

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

08:30 AM

08:30 AM

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

LEE KENNETH (PREV OWNER BECKY 
GAFFORD

KENNETH LEE (PREV OWNER LINDA J. 
RATH)

SHOOK & FLETCHER

LEE KENNETH W. &

LEE KENNETH W &

LEE KENNETH W &

CARTER GLEN E

CARTER GLEN E.

HT009TN
1Page:

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE

SEQUATCHIE
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