October 12, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
01:00 PM	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS, LP	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS, LP	078N E 01300 000		
			Appeal No. 86948	Tax Year 2013	BEDFORD
01:00 PM	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP	078N E 01300 000		DUDUODO
			Appeal No. 97087	Tax Year 2014	BEDFORD
01:00 PM	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS, LP	TRACY L. CHILDRESS	078N E 01300 000		DUDUODO
			Appeal No. 107843	Tax Year 2016	BEDFORD
01:00 PM	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP	WILSON RIDGE APARTMENTS LP	078N E 01300 000		DEDECAD
			Appeal No. 103552	Tax Year 2015	BEDFORD

October 13, 2020	This Hearing Will Be Conducted	Telephonically.
------------------	--------------------------------	-----------------

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:00 AM	WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUS PROPERTY TAX DE	ANDREA MCKINNON	041I A 00900 000		GEO. LA TOUR
	PT # 80137		Appeal No. 112352	Tax Year 2017	SEQUATCHIE

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
09:00 AM	GALILEO MERCHANTS CENTRAL C/O EPROPERTY	ANDREA MCKINNON	055 03502 000		
	TAX DEPT 124		Appeal No. 111503	Tax Year 2017	FRANKLIN

October 13. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
10:00 AM	WAL-MART REAL ESTATES BUSINESS	ANDREA MCKINNON	069 05600 000		
			Appeal No. 124125	Tax Year 2019	BEDFORD
10:00 AM	WAL-MART REAL ESTATES BUSINESS TRUST	ANDREA MCKINNON	069 05600 000		DEDUCADO
	INCOT		Appeal No. 111684	Tax Year 2017	BEDFORD

October 13. 20:	This Hearing Will Be Conducted To	elephonically.

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
11:00 AM	BRE RETAIL NP % RYAN LLC	ANDREA MCKINNON	133 12701 000		MANON
			Appeal No. 111348	Tax Year 2017	MARION

October 13, 2020

October 13. 2					
TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
01:00 PM	01:00 PM WAL MART REAL ESTATE	ANDREA MCKINNON	085 02203 000	Tax Year 2019	COFFEE
			Appeal No. 124231	Tax Teal 2017	
01:00 PM	CENTRO NP COMMERCE CENTRAL LLC	ANDREA MCKINNON	108L A 00800 000		COFFEE
			Appeal No. 124230	Tax Year 2019	COTTLE
01:00 PM	WAL MART REAL ESTATE	ANDREA MCKINNON	085 02203 000	Tax Year 2018	COEFFE
			Appeal No. 119476		COFFEE
01:00 PM	CENTRO NP COMMERCE CENTRAL	ANDREA MCKINNON	108L A 00800 000	Tax Year 2018	COFFEE
			Appeal No. 119478		
01:00 PM	CENTRO NP COMMERCE CENTRAL LLC C/O WALMA	ANDREA MCKINNON	108L A 00800 000		COFFEE
	RT PROPERTY		Appeal No. 111914	Tax Year 2017	
01:00 PM	WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST DEPT	ANDREA MCKINNON	085 02203 000		COFFEE
	8013		Appeal No. 111912	Tax Year 2017	
01:00 PM	KINGWOOD II LP	ANDREA MCKINNON	076 00501 000		COEFFE
			Appeal No. 124232	Tax Year 2019	COFFEE

October 14. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:00 AM	LYNCHBURG LTD AKA LYNCHBURG MANOR HAIRR	PAUL MOSER	031L D 01500 000 Appeal No. 112740	Tax Year 2017	MOORE
08:00 AM	PLEASANT VALLEY APTS LP HAIRR	PAUL MOSER	031L B 02800 000 Appeal No. 112741	Tax Year 2017	MOORE
08:00 AM	LYNCHBURG LTD AKA LYNCHBURG MANOR	PAUL MOSER	031L D 01500 000 Appeal No. 130225	Tax Year 2020	MOORE
08:00 AM	HALLMARK PLEASANT VALLEY APTS LLC	C PAUL MOSER	031L B 02800 000 Appeal No. 130224	Tax Year 2020	MOORE

October 14, 2020

October 14. 2	October 14, 2020 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically.						
TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY		
10:00 AM	WARTRACE LTD	PAUL MOSER	071 02102 000		DEDECADO		
			Appeal No. 119637	Tax Year 2018	BEDFORD		
10:00 AM	SHELBYVILLE FH LTD	PAUL MOSER	090 11402 000		DEPEND		
			Appeal No. 119635	Tax Year 2018	BEDFORD		
10:00 AM	BEDFORD PROPERTIES LTD	PAUL MOSER	090 11401 000	Tax Year 2018			
			Appeal No. 119633		BEDFORD		
10:00 AM	SHELBYVILLE FH LTD	PAUL MOSER	090 11402 000		DEPEND		
			Appeal No. 112620	Tax Year 2017	BEDFORD		
10:00 AM	BEDFORD PROPERTIES LTD	PAUL MOSER	090 11401 000				
			Appeal No. 112621	Tax Year 2017	BEDFORD		
10:00 AM	WARTRACE LTD	PAUL MOSER	071 02102 000		BEDFORD		
			Appeal No. 112622	Tax Year 2017			

October 14. 2020 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically.

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
01:00 PM	CEDAR RIDGE APT LIMITED	PAUL MOSER	077 01708 000		
			Appeal No. 112659	Tax Year 2017	FRANKLIN

October 14. 20	O20 This Hearing Will Be Conduc	This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically.						
TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY			
03:00 PM	TULLAHOMA HOUSING LTD	PAUL MOSER	124 00603 000		COPPER			
			Appeal No. 112656	Tax Year 2017	COFFEE			

October 15, 2020

October 15. 20			DD ODEDEW ID /A DDE AT 210	DEMARKS	COLUMBA
TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
08:30 AM	LEE KENNETH (PREV OWNER BECKY GAFFORD	LEE KENNETH (PREV OWNER BECKY GAFFORD	049 00430 000	Tax Year 2018	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 119999		
08:30 AM	KENNETH LEE (PREV OWNER LINDA J. RATH)	KENNETH LEE (PREV OWNER LINDA J. RATH)	049 01800 000	Tax Year 2018	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 119998		
09:00 AM	SHOOK & FLETCHER	SHOOK & FLETCHER	023 05200M003	Tax Year 2019	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 124359		
10:00 AM	LEE KENNETH W. &	LEE KENNETH W. &	049 01800 000	Tax Year 2019	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 127864		
10:00 AM	LEE KENNETH W &	LEE KENNETH W &	049 00430 000	Tax Year 2019	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 127863		
10:00 AM	LEE KENNETH W &	LEE KENNETH W &	049 01700 000	Tax Year 2019	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 127865		
10:30 AM	CARTER GLEN E	CARTER GLEN E	053 00614 000	Tax Year 2019	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 124126		
10:30 AM	CARTER GLEN E.	CARTER GLEN E.	053 00616 000	Tax Year 2019	SEQUATCHIE
			Appeal No. 124127		